and for the fiscal quarter ended June 30, 2004 by $2,526. These adjustments resulted in decreases in the Company�s tax charge
in each of the applicable periods, calculated at its marginal income tax rate, and corresponding decreases in liability for
income tax. Since these adjustments resulted in timing differences of rental charges, they resulted in an increase in the
Company�s deferred tax balances.

8

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORP - Form 10QSB

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

The restatements had no effect on total cash flows from operating activities, investing activities or financing activities for the nine months ended
June 30, 2004 and 2005. The tables below summarize the impact of the restatements on the fiscal quarter and nine months ended, June 30, 2004
and on the fiscal year ended September 30, 2004:

INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements, continued

Quarter
Ended

June 30,

2004

Quarter
Ended

June 30,

2004

Quarter
Ended

June 30,

2004

Nine Months
Ended

June 30,

2004

Nine Months
Ended

June 30,
2004

Nine Months
Ended

June 30,

2004

previously
reported

restatement
adjustment as restated

previously
reported

restatement
adjustment as restated

Interest expense $ 305,587 $ 57,311 $ 362,898 $ 463,709 $ 61,009 $ 524,718
Net revenues $ 4,321,592 $ (57,311) $ 4,264,281 $ 15,861,030 $ (61,009) $ 15,800,021
Occupancy and equipment rental $ 113,376 $ 2,526 $ 115,902 $ 348,880 $ 7,578 $ 356,458
Non-interest expenses $ 3,504,574 $ 2,526 $ 3,507,100 $ 12,189,515 $ 7,578 $ 12,197,093
Income (loss) before income taxes $ 817,018 $ (59,837) $ 757,181 $ 3,671,515 $ (68,587) $ 3,602,928
Income tax expense $ 382,866 $ 85,476 $ 468,342 $ 1,582,568 $ 109,183 $ 1,691,751
Net income (loss) $ 434,152 $ (145,313) $ 288,839 $ 2,088,947 $ (177,770) $ 1,911,177
Net income per share - basic $ 0.09 $ 0.06 $ 0.44 $ 0.40
Net income per share - diluted $ 0.07 $ 0.05 $ 0.37 $ 0.34

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding:
Diluted 6,207,691 (466,110) 5,741,581 5,672,977 (63,990) 5,608,987

Deferred income tax asset, net $ 144,517 $ 14,116 $ 158,633
Income taxes receivable $ 57,357 $ (57,357) $ �
Total assets $ 39,248,291 $ (43,241) $ 39,205,050

Income taxes payable $ �  $ 54,913 $ 54,913
Other liabilities $ 39,050 $ 34,647 $ 73,697
Debt discount, net $ �  $ (2,422,469) $ (2,422,469)
Total liabilities $ 26,636,962 $ (2,332,909) $ 24,304,053

Additional paid-in capital $ 13,006,126 $ 2,483,478 $ 15,489,604
Accumulated deficit $ (442,873) $ (193,810) $ (636,683)
Total stockholders� equity $ 12,611,329 $ 2,289,668 $ 14,900,997

Year

Ended

Sept. 30,

2004

Year

Ended

Sept. 30,

2004

Year

Ended

Sept. 30,

2004

previously
reported

restatement
adjustment as restated

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORP - Form 10QSB

Table of Contents 15

Deferred income tax asset, net $ 332,429 $ 30,409 $ 362,838
Income taxes receivable $ 57,881 $ (57,881) $ �
Total assets $ 67,719,753 $ (27,472) $ 67,692,281

Income taxes payable $ 112,917 $ 111,479 $ 224,396
Other liabilities $ 37,519 $ 37,173 $ 74,692
Total liabilities $ 42,970,388 $ 148,652 $ 43,119,040

Additional paid-in capital $ 24,685,139 $ 2,483,478 $ 27,168,617
Accumulated deficit $ (6,465) $ (2,659,602) $ (2,666,067)
Total stockholders� equity $ 24,749,365 $ (176,124) $ 24,573,241

9

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORP - Form 10QSB

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements, continued

(3) Stock-Based Employee Compensation

In October 1995, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (FASB) issued SFAS No. 123, Accounting for Stock-Based Compensation, which
generally permits entities to recognize as expense over the vesting period the fair value of all stock-based awards calculated on the date of grant.
Alternatively, SFAS No. 123 allows entities to continue to apply the provisions of APB Opinion No. 25, which provides that compensation